# Application for a Permit to Use

# Ground Water



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oreg**PEOEWED** (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

### SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Applicant Information				SALEM, OREGON
Jeff Boden				PHONE (HM) 503-645-159
PHONE (WK)	CE	LL 503	-319-8039	
ADDRESS 7775 NW Corneli			51.000	JVJ 045 727
Hillsboro	STATE	37124	E-MAIL WU. Garde	ens@gmail.com
Organization Information			J	
AME			PHONE	FAX
DDRESS				CELL
EITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
<b>Agent Information</b> – The agent is author GENT / BUSINESS NAME	orized to repre	sent the ap	PHONE PHONE	relating to this application.
DDRESS				CELL
				CELL
	ed	ZIP	E-MAIL	
Note: Attach multiple copies as need  By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water special explication of this application I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance If I get a permit, I must not we If development of the water to The water use must be comp	hat I unders cifically as do n will be base til the Water ermit be issue ee of this app vaste water. use is not acceptable with le	tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication d cording to ocal comp	n this application.  ormation provided in a parametric permanent issue beginning constructions not guarantee a the terms of the perehensive land-use	es a permit.  etion of any proposed well, unless permit will be issued.  ermit, the permit can be cancelled. plans.
Note: Attach multiple copies as need  By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water special Evaluation of this application I cannot use water legally und Oregon law requires that a pathe use is exempt. Acceptance If I get a permit, I must not we If development of the water to The water use must be composed to the Even if the Department issues.	hat I unders cifically as do n will be base til the Water ermit be issu- ce of this app vaste water. use is not acceptable with lo es a permit, I be entitled.	tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication d cording to ocal comp may have	n this application.  Trimation provided in the segment issue beginning constructions not guarantee at the terms of the perehensive land-use to stop using water	es a permit.  Ition of any proposed well, unless permit will be issued.  Irmit, the permit can be cancelled. plans.  It to allow senior water-right holders
Note: Attach multiple copies as need  By my signature below I confirm the I am asking to use water special explication of this application of this application of the I cannot use water legally une or or of the use is exempt. Acceptance of If I get a permit, I must not we of If development of the water of the water use must be composed to get water to which they are I (we) affirm that the information of the I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I (we) affirm that the information of the I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I (we) affirm that the information of the I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I we water to which they are I we water use must be composed to get water to which they are I we water to which they are I we water use must be composed to get water to which they are I we water use must be composed to get water to which they are I we water use must be composed to get water to which they are I we water use must be composed to get water to which they are I we water use must be composed to get water to which they are I we water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water to which they are I water use must be composed to get water use water	hat I unders cifically as do n will be base til the Water ermit be issu- ce of this app vaste water. use is not acceptable with lo es a permit, I be entitled.	tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication d cording to ocal comp may have	n this application.  Trimation provided in the segment issue beginning constructions not guarantee at the terms of the perehensive land-use to stop using water application is true.	es a permit.  Ition of any proposed well, unless permit will be issued.  Irmit, the permit can be cancelled. plans.  It to allow senior water-right holders are and accurate.
<ul> <li>Evaluation of this application</li> <li>I cannot use water legally un</li> <li>Oregon law requires that a pothe use is exempt. Acceptance</li> <li>If I get a permit, I must not we</li> <li>If development of the water</li> <li>The water use must be comp</li> <li>Even if the Department issue to get water to which they ar</li> </ul>	hat I unders cifically as do n will be base til the Water ermit be issu- ce of this app vaste water. use is not acceptable with lo es a permit, I be entitled.	tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication d cording to ocal comp may have	n this application.  formation provided in the segment issue beginning constructions not guarantee at the terms of the perehensive land-use to stop using waters application is true.	es a permit.  Ition of any proposed well, unless permit will be issued.  Irmit, the permit can be cancelled. plans.  It to allow senior water-right holders

### **SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP**

Please ir conveye	idicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be d, and used.	e diverted,
□Yes		RECEIVED
[	There are no encumbrances.	NOV 1 4 2011
l	This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.	NOV L & ZUII
¹∑ No [	☐ I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.	WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON
	☑ I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.   ☑ Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lan own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or use only (ORS 274.040).	ds I do not domestic
[	☐ Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.	
	names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if nec Ne Grossen, 23678 NW Grossen Dr., Hills boro, O	

#### **SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT**

		IF LESS T	THAN 1 MILE:
WELL NO.	NAME OF NEAREST SURFACE WATER	DISTANCE TO NEAREST SURFACE WATER	ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE WATER AND WELL HEAD
U 25H 2221	Holcomb Creek	½ mile	+50'

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary). See Exhibit A (2 pages)

6-19504

# SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED



NOV 1 4 2011

Source (a	quifer	), if kn	nown:								W	ATER RESO	URCES DEPT
Total max below).	imum	rate r	requested:	( <u>ea</u>	nch well will	be evaluated	d at the maxim	um rate unle	ess you indicate	e well-specific rates and	l <u>annual</u>	volumes,	OREGON In the table
Complete in additional right examples	<u>n to</u> co	ble be omplet	clow. If this is ting the table.,	an exi	isting well, t is is a propo	he following sed well, or	; information m well-modificati	ay be found ion, conside	l on the applica r consulting w	able well log. (If a well ith a licensed well drille	log is av er, geolog	<i>ailable, pl</i> gist, or cer	ease submit tified water
										PRO	POSED (	JSE	
OWNER'S WELL NAME OR NO.	PROPOSED	EXISTING	WELL ID (WELL TAG) NO.* OR WELL LOG ID**	FLOWING ARTESIAN	CASING DIAMETER	CASING INTERVALS (IN FEET)	PERFORATED OR SCREENED INTERVALS (IN FEET)	SEAL INTERVALS (IN FEET)	MOST RECENT STATIC WATER LEVEL & DATE (IN FEET)	SOURCE AQUIFER***	TOTAL WELL DEPTH	WELL- SPECIFIC RATE (GPM)	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
													And Market

\*\*\* Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

Revised 3/4/2010

Ground Water/5

WR

a alama as Lata

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

<sup>\*\*</sup> A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

### **SECTION 4: WATER USE**

		PERIOD OF USE	ANNUAL	VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
irrightum	MAT !	9CF 3 1	(2 /2 ac)	110.75
Exempt Uses: Please note the day for a single industrial or	at 15,000 gallon	s per day for single or gro urpose are exempt from pe	up domestic purpose	es and 5,000 gallons per ts.
For irrigation use only: Please indicate the number of Primary: 44.3 Acres	primary and su		igated (must match m	ap).
List the Permit or Certificate			ight(s):	
Indicate the maximum total n				0.お
• If the use is municipal or	_			
• If the use is <b>domestic</b> , inc				
If the use is <b>mining</b> , desc	ribe what is bei	ng mined and the method(	s) of extraction:	-
SECTION 5: WATER MAN	NAGEMENT			RECEIVED
A. Diversion and Conveya	ıce		lawich!	NOV 1 4 2011
What equipment will you  Pump (give horsepower)	use to pump water and type):	nter from your well(s)? ( Dhp. Submusib	le	WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON
☐ Other means (describe		•		
Provide a description of t works and conveyance of		ans of diversion, construc	tion, and operation of	f the diversion
B. Application Method What equipment and met	hod of application	on will be used? (e.g., drip	o, wheel line, high-proand hand	
waste; measure the amou	nt of water dive	requested is needed and noted; prevent damage to acsurface stream; prevent ac	quatic life and riparia	n habitat; prevent
SECTION 6: STORAGE O	F GROUND W	ATER IN A RESERVO	IR	
If you would like to store gro this section for each reservoin	und water in a r			ne reservoir, reproduce

G-17504 WR

Use(s):					
Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet,	if excavated, write "zero"):				
<b>Note</b> : If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface <b>AND</b> the reservoir will store 9.2 acre fe engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.					
SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER I	FROM THE RESERVOIR				
If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoirous this section for each reservoirous.	ervoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,				
Annual volume (acre-feet):	i				
USE OF STORED GROUND WATER	PERIOD OF USE				
SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE					
Date construction will begin:	DECEIVED				
Date construction will be completed:	RECEIVED				
Date beneficial water use will begin: May 1, 201	7 NOV J 4 2011				
U	WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON				
SECTION 9: REMARKS	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Use this space to clarify any information you have provide	ed in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).				

6-17504

# **Land Use Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us RECEIVED

NOV # 4 2011

Boden

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Last WAIER

Mailing Address: 7775 NW Cornelius Pass Rd

<u>Hillsboro</u>

Applicant: Jeffrey

City

OR State

First

97124

Daytime Phone: 503-645-1592

#### A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
in	2w	Sec 12	hmædn	7300	EFU	Diverted	☐ Conveyed	Used	Imquen
			N E- 5W	230v	EFU	Diverted	Conveyed	<b>Z</b> Used	Irrigation
			5€ 15W	2300	EFU	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	<b>☑</b> Used	( rigetim
12	2W	Se 13	ME. NM	2300	rf u	Diverted	Conveyed	Used	Irngatum

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:    B. Description of Proposed Use	J 21				270	~ T ~				1.1146/100
B. Description of Proposed Use  Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:  Permit to Use or Store Water		N	Se 13	M4.34	2300	rf u	☐ Diverted	i Conveyed	Used	Irngatum
Permit to Use or Store Water					proposed to be d	iverted, cor	aveyed, and/or use	ed or developed	:	
Permit to Use or Store Water										
☐ Limited Water Use License ☐ Allocation of Conserved Water ☐ Exchange of Water  Source of water: ☐ Reservoir/Pond ☐ Ground Water ☐ Surface Water (name)						epartment:				
Source of water: Reservoir/Pond Ground Water Surface Water (name)	ermit to Use	or Store	Water	☐ Water	Right Transfer		Permit Amendmen	t or Ground Wate	er Registrat	tion Modifica
	imited Water	Use Lic	ense	Alloca	tion of Conserved	Water	Exchange of Wate	r		
Estimated quantity of water needed: 16 . 26	ce of water:	: 🔲 Re	servoir/Po	ond 🔀	Ground Water	☐ Surf	ace Water (name) _			
	nated quant	ity of w	ater need	led:1 <u>6 2</u>	4	☐ cul	oic feet per second	gallons per	minute	acre-feet
Intended use of water: Irrigation Commercial Industrial Domestic for head Municipal Quasi-Municipal Instream Other	nded use of	water:				-			house	ehold(s)
Briefly describe:		:								

**Note to applicant:** If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

See bottom of Page 3.  $\rightarrow$ 

6-17504

## For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box b	elow and provide the requeste	d informa	<u>tion</u>		
Land uses to be served by the proposed war regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite	ter uses (including proposed construction	n) are allowe	ed outright or are r	10t	
Land uses to be served by the proposed war approvals as listed in the table below. (Plea already been obtained. Record of Action/la have been obtained but all appeal period	use attach documentation of applicable land-use decision and accompanying find	ind-use approint and use approint and use appropriate are sufficient and use approximately approxima	ovals which have		
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lar	nd-Use Approval:		
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued		
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued		
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued		
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued		
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	I	
JON CZERNIMIK QIA MI				MECEIVED  WATER RESOURCES DEPT	SALEM, OREGON
Name: Title: GIS AN	503-84	6-8106		W	
Signature: Journal on veril	Phone: Date	: <u>   0 +  3</u>	<u>: · [/</u>		
Note to local government representative: P you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days fro Use Information Form or WRD may presume comprehensive plans.	lease complete this form or sign the rece m the Water Resources Department's no	tice date to r	eturn the complet er is compatible w	ed Land	
Receipt for	Request for Land Use Inform	<u>nation</u>			
Applicant name:					
City or County:	Staff contact:				
Signature:	Phone:	Date:			

G-17504 WR

### HEGEIVED

#### STATE OF OREGON

# WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

FEB 19 1988

1 W. 2W	-1200
PAGE 2	

(1) OWNER		w	ell Number	WATER	PET LOCATIV	ng ton Latitude Nor S, Range	legal degari	-44	
Name	Jeff Boden			S	County Wash	ington	regar desert	outon:	
Address	Route 1, B				Township	Nor S Range	Longit	ide	
City	Hillsboro	State OR	Zip	97124	Section	\		E or w	, WM.
(2) <b>TYPE</b> O	,					Lot Blo			
New Well	Deepen	Recondition	Abando	<u>n</u>	Street Address o	f Well (or nearest address)	- Su	July 181011_	
(3) DRILL I	METHOD				· <del></del> _				
Rotary Air	☐ Rotary Mud	Cable			(10) STATIC	WATER LEVEL	·	_	
Other	- 170					ft. below land surface.			
(4) PROPOS	SED USE:	-				lb. per sq		e	
	Community.		Irrigation			BEARING ZON			
Thermal [	Injection _	Other					LD:		
	OLE CONST				Depth at which water	was first found			
	napproval Yes N Yes No 🗆 🗀	Depth of C	Completed We	ilft.	From	То	Estimated Flo	w Rate	SWL
Explosives used [		Am	ount						
,			ount	:					
HOLE Diemeter From	To Materia	SEAL al From	To sac	Amount ks or pounds					
					(5.0) TYPET T. T.				
	·				(12) WELL L	OG: Ground elevat	tion		
						Material	From	То	SWL
					Hard gray ha	salt	383	402	
	: Method 🔲 .A	⊔ B. □ C □	ID []E		Firm gray-b		402	409	
Other						pasalt w/clays		425	
	ft. to			<u>.</u>	Firm gray be	salt		429	
	ft. to	ft. Size of gr	rayei			salt		453	-
(6) CASING	•	O   Grant Di-	_442 707_14_	.a Whasaaa		pasalt		454	++
	From To	Gauge Steel Pla	istic welde	ed Threaded	Hard gray b		454	462	<del>                                     </del>
Casing:						pasalt w/clays		468	+-
				Ē		asalt		483 491	<del> </del>
						asalt	1,	491	
Liner:					nare gray o	**************************************	1491	493	
location of sho	oe(s)								
PERFO	RATIONS/SC	REÉNS:							
Perforation	•	-							
Screens	Тура	N.	faterial						-
	Slot	RECE							+
om To	size Number	Diameter siz	ce Casi	-					1
	1	NOV 1 4	<del>! 2</del> 011 ¦						
				і п				+	
-	W	ATER RESOUR	RCES DEF	T =				<del>                                     </del>	
-		SALEM, OF	REGON [		Date started	Cor	mpleted		
							<del>_</del>		
(8) WELL T	ESTS: Minim	um testing tir	ne is 1 ho	ur	,	r Well Constructor Co the work I performed		ion elte	ration or
` '	☐ Bailer	Air	ায়	lowing rtesian	abandonment of the	nis well is in complian	ice with Oregon	well cor	struction
☐ Pump					standards. Material knowledge and belie	s used and information	reported above	are true t	o my best
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Time	knowledge and bene		wwc n	umber	
				1 hr.	Signed		Date		
						7-11-0			
-						Vell Constructor Cert naibility for the constru		. or sher	ndonment
Temperature of wat		Depth Artesia		d	work performed on	this well during the cor	nstruction dates	reported	above, all
Was a water analys		By whom			work performed o	during this time is it ards. This report is true	n compliance v	vith Ore	gon well
	ain water not suitable dy D Odor D Co				belief.				
		Mored Other			Signed				
Depth of strata:	WATER RECOID			VIII LOW	ODV CONSTRUCTOR	DIVIV 00	DATE		

#### STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

WASH

# RECEIVED

FEB 19 1988

14/2W-12cc

(1) OWNER: Well Number HATER RES	(9)CEOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name Jeff Boden SAI FA	M. ORECOM ashing to patitude Longitude For W. WM.  Township IN Nor S. Range 2 W Eor W. WM.  Section 12 SW SW 4
Address Rt. 1, Box 106 C	Township 1N Nor S, Range 2 W For W WM
City Hillsboro State OR Zip 97124	Section 12 SW 4 SW 4
	Block Subdivision
XX New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
(3) DRILL METHOD	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable  Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
(4) PROPOSED USE:	35 ft. below land surface. Date 2/15/88
	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date
☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☐ KK Irrigation ☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
	Depth at which water was first found301
BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Street Construction approximal Yes No Double of Completed Well 495	
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 495 ft.	To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 301 309 40 gpm
Explosives used  Type Amount	366 383 20 g <sup>1</sup> 2,
HOLE SEAL Amount	409 425 40 gpm
Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds 12 sacks	453 454 50 gpm
Drill gel 20 235	(12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
Cement   235   288   19 sacks	Material From To SWL
8" 288 495	Topsoil 0 1
How was seal placed: Method	Soft brown clay - 1 3
I Other poured into dry anulas	Soft dark brown clay 3 7
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	Sticky light brown clay w/red 7 27
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel	sand streaks
(6) CASING/LINER:	Sticky gray-brown clay 27 43
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Casing: 8" +18" 288 250 🗵 🗆 🛣	Soft reddish brown clay 43 48
Casing: 0 F18 Z00 Z210 A U SA U	Fine to med. red-brown sand 48 50
	Sticky gray-brown clay 50 57 Sticky red clay 57 80
	Sticky brown clay 80 159
Liner:	Decomposed brown basalt 159 179
	Sticky gray clay 179 201
location of shoe(s)	Decomp. gray-brown basalt 201 249
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	Firm gray-brown basalt 249 252
Perforations Method	Soft gray basalt 252 272 Firm gray-brown basalt 272 301
Screens Type Material	Firm gray-brown basalt 272 301 Soft red-brown basalt 301 309 35
To side CELVIED Tele/pipe size Casing Liner	Firm gray-brown basalt 309 317
	Firm gray basalt = 317 322
NOV 1 4 2011	Soft brown basalt w/claystone 322 330
	Hard gray basalt 330 366
WATER RESOURCES DEPT	Firm gray-brown basalt 366 383 Data started 1/31/88 Completed 2/12/88
SALEM, OREGON	Date started 1/31/88 Completed 2/12/88
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Flowing	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
□ Pump □ Bailer K Air - □ Artesian	standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	knowledge and belief.  WWC Number
150 200 1hr.	Signed Date
190 300 1½ hr.	
210 400 2 hr.	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:  I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found Was a water analysis done?    X Yes By whom AMJ	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?   Too little	work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other	belief. WWC Number 1266
Depth of strata:	Signed
	COPY - CONSTRUCTOR PINK COPY - CUSTOMER 9809C 10/86

# EXHIBIT "A" G 17504

A portion of that certain tract of land in the J.Q. Zachary Donation Land Claim No. 66, in Section 12 and the Northwest Quarter of Section 13, Township 1 North, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian, Washington County, Oregon, described in Deed to Ben A. Leu, et ux, recorded in Book 425, Page 57, Washington County, Oregon, Deed Records, said portion being more particularly described as follows:

All of Parcel II, as described in Book 425, Page 57, together with the following described Tract:

Beginning at a point on the West line of said Zachary Donation Land Claim No. 66, which bears South 660.00 feet from the Northwest corner thereof; being also the Southwest corner of certain tract of land described in Deed to Phaibul that Laochinda, et al, recorded in Book 1145, Page 601, said County Deed Records; running thence, along the South line of said Laochinda tract and the Easterly extension thereof; South 89 degrees 50' East 1646.59 feet to the Southeast corner of that certain tract of land described in Contract of Sale to Philip Corson, et ux, recorded in Book 963, Page 876, said County Deed Records; thence South 00 degrees 13' East 641.64 feet; thence South 20 degrees 17' 54" East 1361.39 feet to a point on the Northerly right-of-way of Cornelius Pass Road; thence, along said Northerly right-of-way South 52 degrees 04' West 667.66 feet; thence West 256.34 feet; thence North 00 degrees 08' West 365.80 feet to a point on the South line of Section 12; thence, along the South line thereof; South 89 degrees 12' East 30.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 08' West 1326.31 feet to a point on the South line of Parcel 1, as described in Book 425, Page 57; thence, along said South line, South 89 degrees 50' West 1349.03 feet to a point on the West line of said Zachary Donation Land Claim No. 66; thence, along the West line thereof North 645.55 feet to the point of beginning.

Excepting thereof, any portion of that certain tract of land described in Book 789, Page 614, Washington County, Oregon, Deed Records, lying within the above described tract of land.

Containing 44.272 acres, more or less.

TOGETHER with a non-exclusive easement for road purposes over the following described real property:

A strip of land 30 feet wide, the Westerly side of which is described as follows: Beginning at a point on the South line of a 15-acre tract of land described on Page 716, Book 754, Washington County, Oregon Film Records, 33.4 feet West of the Southeast corner thereof; thence South 26 degrees 16' East 740 feet, more or less, to an iron rod at the Northeast corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Sec. 12, T. I N., R. 2 W., W. M., Washington County, Oregon; thence South 0 degrees 26' East, 1325.08 feet to the Southwest Quarter of said Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Sec. 12.

1

# Fax

Date: 11-16-11

From:	JEFF Bonen	
Company Name:	West Union Gardens	
Phone:	503-645-1592	
Fax:	503-645-4279	
cell	503-319-8039	٠
To:	HERB MOSGAR	
Company Name:	W.R.D.	
Phone:		
Fax:	503-986-0901	
No, of pages:	(including this page)	
Comments: G	17504	
. Exibit"	A''	
Statement	on well flow & a comment on water usage	,
	I due out my original receipt and four	~)
Well Fl	ow rate: I dug out my original receipt and four my well has a 25 horse Jacus pump with 160 gallon/min flow 21 50 psi	>

Usag: I am primarily a berry farmer (case) of which look is drip strigation, of the field crops I grow lose nand more. The proposed new 44 aems would be 3/4 drip (302000), /4 hand more (1020005)

Urgent For Review	Please Comment Please Reply	Please Recycle
-------------------	-----------------------------	----------------